Our Ref

SHD3176R

[JW(st)

Your ref :

Date

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road, MND Complex
#17-00 Tower Block

Singapore 069110

Attn : Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXISHD3176R Y

AND OTHER

COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

COGE Tam Claims Dept
&6 Loyang Drive 4tn Fir
Singapore S0B358

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

ON 04.03.18

We are the authorised repair warkshop
\Vehicle No: SHD3176R which was involved in
vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi
assist them in presenting their claims against the party
arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your
we are submitting these claims for
TAXI OWNER’S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair

3 days Loss of Rental @

2

3

4 LTA Search Fees
S

6

HIRER'S CLAIM

Fi 3

GIA / Police Report Fees

days Loss of Income @

driver concerned

$

Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees

$

117.00 per day
Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by Mis LKK)

80.00 per day
Total Claims:

insured driving
your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

Sub Total :

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs :
SJE8907L

b) LTA search slip/s of :
¢) GIA [ Police report/s of :

SHD3176R

d) Letter of authority from owner { hirer / operator

( ) Witness statementis ( )T

{ X ) Photographis of Accident Scene ( x ) Downtime/Mileage recard

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement
soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement

to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully
Jim ong

Deputy Manager
CDGE Claims Department

Tel- 6214 8374 Fax: 6214 1843 Email : jimwong@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

COMFORIDELGRO

OUR INSURED SJEB907L

for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor
the captioned accident with your insured
have requested and authorized us fo
responsible for all applicable matters

SJE8907L

$ 25330
351.00

$ 2,991.50

(

$ 240.00
$ 3,231.50

\

|

owingMedical billireceipts ( ) Certificate of Insurance
{ x ) Rental Rate letter

of the said claims as

reached that it shall be without prejudice
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LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF [ PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING 40 SHD3176R , SJEB907L ON 04-Mar-18 12:30
ALONG EDGEDALE PLAINS X PUNGGOL PLAINS
1/ We WONG HEE HOW {Hirer) NRIC No.: S2089018E
and/or LU CHEET OEI (Relief) NRIC Mo.: 516853858

Taxi Number SHD3176R
hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engingering Pte Ltd{CDGE):

1. To submut my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have abselute discretion to agree ta any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim
against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf,
4. To accept any payment {claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

chall be forward directly te CDGE in accordance with COGE's instruction and made in favour of
"comfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 05-Mar-2018
Mame of Hirer WONG HEE HOW /
Hirer NRIC S2089018E Signature :
/‘/ 1[ el e
../, &
Address 99A LORONG 2 TOA PAYOH #ua—?/
310099 i
Contact No, 98340891
Mame of Relief LU CHEET OEI
Relief NRIC 516853858 Signature :
Address 17 LORONG 7 TOA PAYOH #20-222
310017
Contact Mo. 96913999

http://cdgek2 srv-82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG. V... 05/03/2018




COMFOR1DELC|RQ Eom!gr}ﬂel&n Engineering Pte |
ENGINEERING

member of COMFORIDELGRO

( ¥ REG. N0+ T99506048W
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE (OMPANY REG. NO.: 1 qug: :
2010325 . .
VKHCLE NO CINV. NO/DATE
FQ TNSURANCE COMPANY T[L.TMITED SHD31 78R 91361399 09.03.2018
MAKE JOR NO.
#17-00 5 MAXWELI, ROAD TOWER RLOCK HYTINDAT 305121910
STNGAPORE 3G 069110
MK, (MOMTER KEAD] NG
CONTACT NO: 62739433 [—40 )
DATE OF RHG DATR/TIME 1N
0B.07.2016 04.03.2018 13:15
e (HASSTS CODR
Description : 3P 04.03.18 KMHLB4T UM 09T 547
8/No Part No. Oty nit Price 8#hisc Nat
PART REQUISTTTION
0001 04-01-0103-2164 T140V3 GRILLE ASSY-RADTATO 1 1 ,480.00 20,00 1,784.00
o002 04-01-0103-23272 [40V3 BIMPER W LIP & FOG 1 1,002,720 20,00 841.76
0003 FNPS NO PLATE(S) ] Re.00 .00 h5.00
SUB-"TOTAL ¥ Z2,080.76
JOB NATURK
ooo1 I PANEL, BEATTNG 200, 06 200.00
D002 L SPRAY PATNTING CHARGE 180.00 180. 00
- SUB-TOTAL : 380 . 00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

AT B LR RLCRR ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.
Head Office:

205 Braddell Road 8010325 91361399 ?,633.01

Singapore 579701 i

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested. , . i »I‘

CUSTOMER'S COPY



COMFOR-IDELC!RQ ’Cl‘orﬂ!nr‘.l[}elfim Engineering Pte Lid
ENGINEERING e

per of COMFORIDELGRO

COMPANY REG. NO. : 1995060484

GST REG. NO, M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Page: 7
8010325
VEHCLE NO TNV, NO/DATE
FO INSURANCE COMPANY [LIMITED SHN3176R 91361399 09,03.2018
MAKK JOR WO,
#17-00 5 MAXWELL ROAD TOWER BLOCK HYTNDAT 305121910
SINGAPORE SG 069110
MODET, ODOMETKE READTNG
CONTACT NO: 62239433 [—40 =
DATE (OF REG DATE/TIME TN
08.07.2016 04.03.2018 13:15
(HASSTS CODE
- KMHILBA11IMGH091 847
Ttems ftotal 2.460.76
AdAd GRT @ 7.000 % 172.25h
Tnvoice amount 2,633.M
Iqmad hy KATHERINETAN 09.03.2018 11:26:54
epair t {1.8D/RT /57
Paymnf I f’F‘Prm /Cradit 30 days
—
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
A msmbat of SOMIORERGRD ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.
Head Office:
31:.* F!TuddLi:Il Road Ir a1 0325 91361399 Z,.633.M
Singapore 579701 |
Kindhy note that no receipt shall be issued uniess requestad. \ A A ) l

CUSTOMER'S COPY



Our Ref: CT18030115 ,\

Date: 08 March 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/fMadam

ACCIDENT ON 04/03/2018 @ 12:30hrs

ALONG EDGEDALE PLAINS X PUNGGOL PLAINS
INVOLVING SJEB90TL

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHD3176R (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to WONG HEE HOW IC NO
52089018E a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $117.00 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party’s insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Dnive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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3a2018 Insurance Parliculars Enguiry By Agants Detail

Enquire Vehicle Insurer
Vehicle Mo. Incident Date/Time SearchStatus  Insurance Company Code

SJERR0TL 04 Mar 2018/ 12:30:00 Successful EQ4

Previous oK

Insurance Company Mame

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

S0 L6 R’

hitps el ita, gov.salla’vrllaction/insPartDetailBvAATFUNCTION ID=F1R01043ET



J5/2018  https:ivel lta gov.sgitaivrilaction/hubCurrent TransactionLegs?FUNCTION _ID=F1801001 ET &dispatch=logoff&param=110%2758dddabd78a..

Goh Cheng Chuan Andrew Cornelius has successfully logged out.
Your last login date and time was 05 Mar 2018, 10:39:46.

Toreturn to ONE.MOTORING, please click here
For security reasons, please CLEAR YOUR CACHE after each session.

Session Transaction History

S5/Mo. Asset Type Asset D Asset Transaction Type Transaction Log Date/Time
Owner ID Amount(5%)
1 Vehicle SJEBS0TL 18.32 Insurance Enguiry (GIRD 749 05 Mar 2018 /
Payment) 10:40:15

https.iivrl.la.gov.sg/italvrlfaction/hubCurrent TransactionLogs ?FUNCTION_ID=F 1801001 ET&dispatch=logoffdparam=110%2788dddabd T 6ae77a, . 1A
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MCDE 18030447 [ ComlornDalre E
ENTRY DATE & TIME: (302018
SUBMITTEDR BY: Cathamng Por Moy Juan

jneanng Pta Lid - Loyang

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT
IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Pleaaa rapart c..c;l_r"l_:-;_',ﬂ-E the details of the accident to speed up the claims process

2, This Form must ba completad by the Palicyhalder and/or the Autharised Driver,

3, Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possiblie. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may aliow insuranca companmes o
repudiate policy abikty -

4, The msue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companias 15 not an admission of palicy Eability on the par of the insurance companies,

&, Any falge reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of tho GLA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for
archiving and that copies of this ."ept:r1 will, for a fee, ba made available upon applicabon by inleresled panes,

7. By the iodgement of this report 1o the insurers, you heraby consent to the archiving of this report al the centre and 1o copses of the rmeport being made available
aloresaid

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report 05/03/2018 10:48

Date Of Accident 04/03/2018 12:30

Exact Location Of Accident EDGEDALE PLAINS X PUNGGOL PLAINS
Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

Wehicle Registration Mumber SHD3176R

Insured/Policyholder

Name OFf Registered Owner COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Co Reg No 199303821R

Email Address FLEETSAFETY@CDGTAXI.COM.SG
Maobile Phone Mo

Alternative Phone Mo OFFICE-65508768

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer HYUMDAL

Madel 140

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at
time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle? NG

If Mo, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category TAX]

Insurance Company

Mame of Insurance Company MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD
Type Of Coverage THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
Fleet Policy YES

Policy Mumber D-18088936MFSH

Cover Mole Numbser

Driver

Mame of Driver LU CHEET OEI

NRIC No 516853858

Date Of Birth 19/07/1965

Occupation QUTDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass 231111988

Driving Experience 29 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS
Gender MALE

Mobile MNumber

Fax Mumbear

Contact Number

EMail Address LUCHEETOEI@GMAIL.COM

Page 1 of 14



Address 17 20-222 LORONG 7 TOA PAYOH
Pasteode 310017

Was driver an employee of the Insured’'s Company MO

It Mo, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OTHER - TAXI DRIVER

Vehicle Registration Mumber of Driver's Own -
Wahicle =

Insurance Company of Drver's Own Vehicle -

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TOREAR (7' reviyye )
Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information
Was any foreign vehicle invelved in this accident? NO

Mumber of vehicles involyed in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO
Was any injured conveyed o hospital by NO
ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES
| have been appmachec by unknown person(s) NO
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1
Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? MO

If Yes Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO
If Yes,against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

SEE ATTACH.(TP REVERSE)

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? YES

Rermarks! Reasons: e

Was there any audio recorded? NO
DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Yahicle Registration Mumber SJEB9O07L

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category FRIVATE CAR
Name of Driver

MRICPassport Number

Contacl Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Mature Of Damage REAR
Mo. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Page 2 of 14



Sketch Plan Pg. 1
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DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

On & Mazf 2¢ig  awne :1-&5;9»-/#‘ e Jfirtc T o
Edgedole  floks ond  FPuregaa/ Freld v fe Jnecton
toads  Block 1224 el

é?@ﬁ?f M-’{{'w i

B AR

—_— Lo B g
Policyholder's Signature ﬁ.ri-.-i:r";'ﬁgnamre Reporting Cantre Personnel’s Signaturs

Mate & Tima- W Ariupr ic ant tha rnlimdeldad LI ETEr

= FMHL
DECLARATION cso
i'We declare the foregoing particulars are true In every respect,
*f,/] 14
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE 573/‘;{::
B

Page 3 of 14



Sketch Plan Pg. 2

Untitled
Incident
At 4 March 2818 around 12.38pm, at the junction of Edgedale Plains and Punggol
Field in the direction towards Block 122A, Edgedale Plains,
Motor vehicle SJE8987L (Toyota ALLION) for some reason, suddenly reverse itself
and knock onto my taxi SHD3176R.
My front bumper and car plate were damage.

How it happen

Traffic light was RED at that time, S5JE8387L have already stop and my taxi
S5HD3176R also stop behind SIE&S@7L with clearance.

Both vehicle were stopped & waiting for light to turn GREEN. Suddenly I saw the
front vehicle reverse light was ON and brake light when OFF and it start moving

backward.
Before I could horn him, the back of SJES997L have already hit on the front of my

taxi SHD3176R with a loud bang.

ask why he suddenly reverse, he told me he wanted to reverse back and wanted to
turn left onto Punggol Field.

5/3(rs {(@?;f’

Page 1
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